All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 2
JJT30N65SC
Symbol Parameter Values Unit
VCES Collector-emitter voltage 650 V
VGES Gate-emitter voltage ±20 V
IC
Continuous collector current (TC=25℃) 60 A
Continuous collector current (TC=100℃) 30 A
ICM Pulsed collector current, tp limited by Tvjmax 120 A
IF Diode continuous forward current (TC=100℃) 30 A
IFM Diode maximum current, tp limited by Tvjmax 80 A
tsc Short circuit withstand time 10 μs
Ptot
Power dissipation (TC=25℃) 214 W
Power dissipation (TC=100℃) 107 W
Tvj Operating junction temperature range -40 to +175 ℃
Tstg Storage temperature range -55 to +150 ℃
Symbol Parameter
Values
Unit
Typ. Max.
Rth(j-c) Thermal resistance, junction to case for IGBT - 0.7 K/ W
Rth(j-c) Thermal resistance, junction to case for Diode - 1.2 K/ W
Rth(j-a) Thermal resistance, junction to ambient - 40 K/ W
Maximum ratings
Thermal characteristics
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 3
JJT30N65SC
Symbol Parameter Test condition
Values
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
BVCES Collector-emitter breakdown voltage VGE=0V, IC=250μA 650 - - V
ICES Collector-emitter leakage current VCE=650V, VGE=0V - - 50 μA
IGES
Gate leakage current, forward VGE=20V, VCE=0V - - 100 nA
Gate leakage current, reverse VGE=-20V, VCE=0V - - -100 nA
VGE(th) Gate-emitter threshold voltage VGE=VCE, IC=1mA 5.2 5.7 6.2 V
VCE(sat) Collector-emitter saturation voltage
VGE=15V, IC=30A - 1.7 - V
VGE=15V, IC=30A,Tvj=175℃ - 2.2 - V
Symbol Parameter Test condition
Values
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Cies Input capacitance
VCE=30V
VGE=0V
f =1MHz
- 1978 - pF
Coes Output capacitance - 100 - pF
Cres Reverse transfer capacitance - 23 - pF
Qg Total gate charge
VCC=520V
VGE=15V
IC=30A
-
0-
n
0rugGagg
sl
ssgsGggGmu
C
sV
TT
T
vj
=25
� u lCnt herGis=
e eg
ug=
ssG e
ggGguG
s
3=
ssG e
ggGguG
All product information is copyrighted and
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 6
JJT30N65SC
Typical performance characteristics
Fig 1. Typical output characteristic (Tvj=25℃) Fig 2. Typical output characteristic(Tvj=175℃)
Fig 3. Power dissipation as a function of TC Fig 4. Typical Gate charge
Fig 5. Typical VGE(th) as a function of Tvj
(IC=1mA)
Fig 6. Typical VF as a function of Tvj
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 7
JJT30N65SC
Typical performance characteristics
Fig 7. Typical VCEsat as a function of Tvj Fig 8. Typical IF as a function of VF
Fig 9. Typical switching time as a function of IC Fig 10. Typical switching times as a function of RG
Fig 11. Typical switching energy losses as a
function of IC
Fig 12. Typical switching energy losses as a
function of RG
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 8
JJT30N65SC
Typical performance characteristics
Fig 13. Typical capacitance as a function of VCE
(f=1Mhz, VGE=0V)